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Mon. 16th - Fri. 20th January Preparation Week for Supervisors

WK 10 WEEKS (50 Days) TERM 1 COMMENTS

1 23rd January - 27th January Monday 23rd January Term One begins-Teachers & Students

2 30th January - 3rd February

3 6th  - 10th February
4 13th - 17th February

5 20th - 24th February Mon. 20th - Fri. 24th February Intensive Swimming                           Week 1
6 27th February - 3rd March Mon. 27th - Fri. 3rd March Intensive Swimming                           Week 2

7 6th - 10th March Mon. 6th - Fri. 10th March Intensive Swimming                           Week 3

8 13th - 17th March Mon. 13th -Thurs. 16th March Intensive Swimming                           Week 4

Fri. 17th March Swimming Carnival

9 20th - 24th March Thurs. 23rd & Fri. 24th March Online- Conference 

10 27th - 31st March Monday 27th  & Tuesday 28th March Parent/Teacher Conferences

50  School Days completed. Friday 31st March Last Day - Term 1

Mon. 3rd Apr. - Fri. 14th Apr. Two weeks Term 1 School Holidays 
10 WEEKS (47 Days) TERM 2 COMMENTS

1 17th  - 21st April Monday 17th April Teachers only

Tuesday 18th  April Students Begin

2 24th - 28th April

3 1st - 5th May

4 8th - 12th May Thur. 11/Fri. 12 May Pupil-Free-Day Staff Inservice

5 15th - 19th May
6 22nd  May - 26th May

7 29th  May - 2nd June
8 5th  - 9th June Fri. 9th/Sat.10th June @ SOP FNSSAssn. Championships-Pri/Sec

9 12th - 16th June

10 19th - 23rd June Friday 23rd June Last Day - Term 2

47  School Days completed.
Mon. 26th June - Fri. 7th July Two weeks Term 2 School Holidays 

Tentative months to note for…. Online Student Convention 2023. NB: No Specific Dates Yet

May Registration & Invoicing

Early June Submissions & LIVE C ompetitions
Early July Rallies & Awards
10 WEEKS (48 Days) TERM 3 COMMENTS

1 10th  - 14th July Monday  10th July Teachers only
Tuesday  11th July Students Begin

2 17th - 21st July
3 24th -28th July
4 31st July -4th August
5 7th -11th August
6 14th -18th August
7 21st -25th August

8 28th August - 1st September
9 4th - 8th September Thursday 7th September Constitution Day - Public Holiday

10 11th -15th September Friday 22nd  September Last Day - Term 3
48 School Days completed.

Mon. 18th Sept. - 29th Sept. Two weeks Term 3 School Holidays 

9 WEEKS (41 Days) TERM 4 COMMENTS

2nd  October Monday 2nd October Prophet Mohammed's Birthday

1 3rd - 6th October Tuesday 3rd October Teachers/Students Begin

2 9th - 13th October Tuesday 10th October FIJI DAY Holiday
3 16th - 20th October

4 23rd - 27th October

5 30th October - 3rd November
6 6th - 10th November Mon 6th - Fri. 10th November Junior School Convention

7 13th - 17th November Monday 13th November DIWALI Holiday
8 20th - 24th November Friday 24th November Graduation 1K & ABC

9 27th - 30th November Mon. 27th  & Tues. 28th November Parent/Teacher Conferences

Wednesday 29th  November Christmas Lunch

Thursday 30th November Students' Last day at school  

41 School Days Friday 1st December TEACHERS ONLY

Monday, 4th December Christmas Break Commences

2024 Mon. 15th/Fri. 19th January 2024 Preparation Week

Monday, 22nd January 2024 Teachers/Students Begin


